

RESOLUTION NO. 325 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SEEBER, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, VANSELOW, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON AND HYDE

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY WELLNESS COMMITTEE TO OFFER ON-SITE EXERCISE CLASSES THROUGH THE BLUE SHIELD OF NORTHEASTERN NEW YORK COMMUNITY WELLNESS BENEFIT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 559 of 2012, the Warren County Board of Supervisors endorsed and authorized a Wellness Committee and Program for Warren County employees to provide comprehensive services to improve the health, quality of life and productivity for employees and provide various benefits, and

WHEREAS, the Wellness Committee has requested that on-site physical activity/exercise programs be offered to Warren County employees as part of the Wellness Program offered through the Blue Shield of Northeastern New York Community Wellness Benefit, and

WHEREAS, the programs will be conducted after work hours at no cost to the County, and

WHEREAS, employees will be required to sign a liability waver before participation in the program and employees will be responsible for any associated costs, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel and Higher Education Committee has approved this request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Wellness Committee to offer on-site physical activity/exercise programs as outlined above through the Blue Shield of Northeastern New York Community Wellness Benefit.